COVVECTIVE
Atty Docket No.: 205220US0Pg 1-31-92

10-15-2001



101873268

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy the	hereof	f.
--	--------	----

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Evgeny Iliich MAEVSKY, Genrikh Romanovich IVANITSKY, Kirill Nikolaevich MAKAROV, Galina Mikhailovna KULAKOVA, Vladimir Viktorovich ARKHIPOV, Viktor Vasilievich MOROZ, Ljudmila Nikolaevna STAROVOITOVA, Raisa Yakovlevna SENINA, Sergei Jurievich PUSHKIN and Albina Ivanovna IVASHINA

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: OTKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE **OBSCHESTVO NAUCHO-**

PROIZVODSTVEN-NAYA FIRMA

"PERFTORAN"

ITEB RAN, korpus "Iskusstvennoi krovi", Address:

Moskovskaya oblast,

Puschino, Russian Federation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
 - Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement
- □ Change of Name

■ Other: Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Reel/Frame 011946/0328, Bar Code Number *101772363A*, to correct the assignee's address and the 6th assignor's name.

> April 9, 2001 Execution Date:

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/830,563

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:



Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 (OSMMN 10/98)

6. Total applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

■ Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and	d signature
---------------------------------	-------------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Norman F. Oblon

Name of Person Signing

WILLIAM E. BEAUMONT REGISTRATION NUMBER 30,996 (Etalier 9,2001

Registration Number:

24,618

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/12/2001 LMUELLER 00000159 09830563

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty Docket No.: 205220US0PCT in 07 10 131-92 1-31-92	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Consissioner of Patents a.	72363 riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Evgeny Iliich MAEVSKY Genrikh Romanovich IVANITSKY Kirill Nikolaevich MAKAROV Galina Mikhailovna KULAKOVA Vladimir Viktorovich ARKHIPOV	Name: OTKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO NAUCHO-PROIZVODSTVENNAYA FIRMA "PERFTORAN"		
Viktor Vladimirovich MOROZ Ljudmila Nikolaevna STAROVOITOVA Raisa Yakovlevna SENINA Sergei Jurievich PUSHKIN Albina Ivanovna IVASHINA 6.28.01	Address: ITEN RAN, korpus "Iskusstvennoi krovi", Moskovskaya oblast, Puschino, Russian Federation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment			
Execution Date: April 9, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/830,563	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ttached? □Yes ■No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
22850	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Norman F. Oblon	E. Berumont Lucy 28 - Edition Sold Date		
Name of Person Signing Registrosignative mitter 30,996 Date Registration Number: 24,618			
Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

09/830,563

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

Evgeny Ilich Maevsky, Russian Federation, Puschino, Moskovskaya oblast, mikroraion AB, 5, kv. 53; Genrikh Romanovich Ivanitsky, Russian Federation, Puschino,

WHEREAS, I (WE) Nomanovich Ivanitsky, Russian Federation, Fuschino, Moskovskaya oblast, mikroraion AB, 9, kv. 102; Kirill Nikolaevich Makarov,

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESSES OF

Russian Federation, Moscow, Sumskoi proezd, 12, korpus 3, kv. 913; Galina
Mikhailovna Kulakova, Russian Federation, Puschino, Moskovskaya oblast,
mikroraion "G",33,kv.68;Vladimir Viktorovich Arkhipov,Russian Federa-
tion, Puschino, Moskovskaya oblast, mikroraion "G", 33, kv. 11; Viktor
Vasilievich Moroz, Russian Federation, Moscow, Schelkovskoe shosse, 79,
korpus 1,kv.343; Ljudmila Nikolaevna Starovoitova, Russian Federation,
Puschino, Moskovskaya oblast, mikroraion "G", 27, kv. 64; Raisa Yakovlevna
Senina, Russian Federation, Puschino, Moskovskaya oblast, mikroraion "G",
23, kv. 63; Sergei Jurievich Pushkin, Russian Federation, Noginsk,
Moskovskaya oblast, ulitsa Sadikovaya, 6, kv. 30; Albina Ivanovna
Ivashina, Russian Federation, Moscow, ulitsa 800-letia Moskvy, 8, kv.73
An Emulsion of Perfluoroorganic have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Compounds for Medical Purposes, a Process for the Preparation thereof and Methods for Treating and Preventing Diseases with the Use thereof
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed onApril 9, 2001
(Application No09/830,563, filedMay 7, 2001), and
OTKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO NAUCHO-PROIZVODSTVEN-WHEREAS, NAYA FIRMA "PERFTORAN"
The American Regarding Pugghing

INSERT DATE IN-VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:

INSERT TITLE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE:

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Russian Federation, Puschino Moskovskaya oblast, ITEB RAN, korpus "Iskusstvennoi krovi"

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

1/95

09/830,563

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Eliencia Ullacy			
Date: April 9, 2001	Mickey			
	Evgeny Tiich Maevsky			
Date: April 9, 2001	(Signature of Inventor)			
	Genrikh Romanovich Ivanitsky			
Date: April 9, 2001	and the second of the second of the second			
	(Signature of Inventor) Kirill Mikolaevich Makapov Alling Mikolaevich Makapov			
- 3	JUTHUR JANKAN BONG Ayucker			
Date: April 9, 2001	(Signature of Inventor)			
	galina Mikhailovna Kulakova 🕜 🛴			
Date: April 9, 2001	Signature of Inveniori Vladimir Viktorovich Arkhipov Viktor Vladimirovich Moroz			
	(Signature of Inventor) Vladimir Viktorovich Arkhipov			
Date: April 9,2001	- Viktor Vladimirovich Moroz			
Date: April 9, 2001	(Signature of Inventor)			
	,			
- 13 0 0003	Augustania leverente de la Compaction de			
Date: April 9, 2001	(Signature of Inventor)			
	Ljudmila Nikolaevna Starovoitova			
Date: April 9, 2001	General Grating and Commen			
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:April 9, 2001	Raisa Yakovlevna Senida			
	Sergei Jurievich Pushkin			
Date: April 9,2001	Leboura Ubareofra Ubaceerua-			
ODION SDIVAY MCCI	ELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.			
UBLUM, SFIVAR, MICLELLAMIN, MAIER & MECSIANI, 1.C.				

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202





5220050 20-UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 12, 2001

PTAS

OBLON, SPIVAK, MCCLELLAND, MAIER ET AL WILLIAM E. BEAUMONT ATTORNEYS AT LAW, FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/28/2001

REEL/FRAME: 011946/0328

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MAEVSKY, EVGENY ILIICH

DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNOR:

IVANITSKY, GENRIKH ROMANOVICH

DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNOR:

MAKAROV, KIRILL NIKOLAEVICH

DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNOR:

KULAKOVA, GALINA MIKHAILOVNA

DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNOR:

ARKHIPOV, VLADIMIR VIKTOROVICH

DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNOR:

MOROZ, VIKTOR VLADIMIROVICH

DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNOR:

STAROVOITOVA, LJUDMILA NIKOLAEVNA

SEP 1 4 2001

OR ON BOOK MCCIELLAND,

OBLON, SPIVARCIACO DECIND,

011946/0328 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

SENINA, RAISA YAKOVLEVNA DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNOR:

PUSHKIN, SERGEI JURIEVICH DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNOR:

IVASHINA, ALBINA IVANOVNA DOC DATE: 04/09/2001

ASSIGNEE:

OTKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO NAUCHO-PROIZVODSTVENNAYA FIRMA "PERFTORAN" IEN RAN, KORPUS "ISKUSSTVENNOI KROVI" MOSKOVSKAYA OBLAST PUSCHINO, RUSSIAN FEDERATIO

SERIAL NUMBER: 09830563

FILING DATE: 05/07/2001

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 10/09/2001